

BOISE CITY PUBLIC WORKS

PRJ NAME: Resseguie and 5th St. Sewer Main Line Replacement

PRJ # RSP 231

F/B No. 12-089

BID TABULATION

SPEC PAYMENT REF.	BID ITEMS	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT	Firm: Engineer's Estimate		Firm: Cascade Pipeline		Firm: Titan Technologies		Firm: Knife River Corp.		Firm: Anderson & Wood	
				Ext.		Ext.		Ext.		Ext.		Ext.	
SC608B	ACHD Permits & Licenses	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
303.4.1.A.1	Exploratory Excavation (Non-ground Water)	20	Hrs.	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$173.00	\$3,460.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
307.4.1.F.1	Main Line Type 'P' Surface Restoration (Asphalt Road)	18	L.F.	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$16.00	\$288.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$96.00	\$1,728.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00
501.4.1.B.1	Gravity Sewer Pipe - 8"-PVC	18	L.F.	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$31.00	\$558.00	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$78.00	\$1,404.00	\$67.00	\$1,206.00
502.4.1.A.1	New Sanitary Sewer Manhole - Type 'A'	2	Ea.	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00
502.4.1.D.1	Drop Manhole Per SD 504	1	Ea.	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,799.00	\$2,799.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
504.4.1.A.1	Install New 4" Service Line	18	L.F.	\$35.00	\$630.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$40.00	\$720.00	\$37.00	\$666.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
504.4.1.D.1	Sewer Service Connection to Main - 8"x4"	2	ea.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
507.4.1.D.1	Install 8" Coupling	2	ea.	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$102.00	\$204.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
507.4.1.G.1	Replace 4" Diameter Service Line (Asphalt Surfacing)	165	L.F.	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$26.00	\$4,290.00	\$20.00	\$3,300.00	\$58.50	\$9,652.50	\$10.00	\$1,650.00
507.4.1.G.3	Replace 4" Diameter Service Line (Non-Asphalt)	365	L.F.	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$16.00	\$5,840.00	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$32.00	\$11,680.00	\$10.00	\$3,650.00
507.4.1.H.1	Remove Manholes	3	Ea.	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$625.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00
507.4.1.K.1	Sewage Flow Control	7	Ea.	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,760.00	\$19,320.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00
507.4.1.L.1	Replace 4" Diameter Service Line (Asphalt Surfacing) with 4" Diameter Pressure Pipe	216	L.F.	\$35.00	\$7,560.00	\$27.00	\$5,832.00	\$30.00	\$6,480.00	\$67.00	\$14,472.00	\$10.00	\$2,160.00
507.4.1.M.1	Trench Excavation Sag Repair	100	L.F.	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$62.00	\$6,200.00
510.4.1.A.1	Pipe Bursting Segment Mobilization	8	Ea.	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
510.4.1.B.1	Pipe Bursting 8" thru 8" Pipe	2,280	L.F.	\$25.00	\$57,000.00	\$26.00	\$59,280.00	\$32.00	\$72,960.00	\$39.50	\$90,060.00	\$57.00	\$129,960.00
510.4.1.B.1	Pipe Bursting 10" thru 10" Pipe	154	L.F.	\$35.00	\$5,390.00	\$32.00	\$4,928.00	\$42.00	\$6,468.00	\$73.50	\$11,319.00	\$67.00	\$10,318.00
510.4.1.B.1.A	Pipe Bursting 8" thru 8" Pipe Using Pipe provided by Boise City	170	L.F.	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$19.00	\$3,230.00	\$57.00	\$9,690.00	\$47.00	\$7,990.00
510.4.1.B.1.B	Pipe Bursting 4" thru 4" Pipe	33	L.F.	\$20.00	\$660.00	\$70.00	\$2,310.00	\$41.00	\$1,353.00	\$102.00	\$3,366.00	\$37.00	\$1,221.00
510.4.1.C.1	Install 8"x4" Service Reconnections	66	Ea.	\$200.00	\$13,200.00	\$367.00	\$24,222.00	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$325.00	\$21,450.00	\$750.00	\$49,500.00
510.4.1.D.1	Connection to Existing Manholes	14	Ea.	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$256.00	\$3,584.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,230.00	\$31,220.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00
510.4.1.E.1	Install 8"x4" Service Line Reconnection with Pressure Pipe Fittings	7	Ea.	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$306.00	\$2,142.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
1001.4.1.A.1	Sediment Control	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1103.4.1.A.1	Construction Traffic Control	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$3,180.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
2010.4.1.B.1	Sanitary Facilities	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2020.4.1.F.1	Reference and Reset Monuments	4	Ea.	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$318.00	\$1,272.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
3000.4.1	Power Pole Reinforcement	2	Actual	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
3001.4.1	Temporary Pavement Patch	234	L.F.	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$16.00	\$3,744.00	\$1.00	\$234.00	\$1.00	\$234.00	\$55.00	\$12,870.00
Total Bid - All Items Combined				\$139,975.00	*	\$145,845.00	*	\$168,149.00	*	\$265,222.50	*	\$371,115.00	

RSP 231 3.1

*mathematical error

*mathematical error

*mathematical error